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1 Rate Class Stranded Cost 
Charge

Stranded Cost 
Adjustment Factor

Net Stranded 
Cost Charge

Transmission 
Charge

Transmission 
Service Cost 
Adjustment

RGGI 
Auction 

Proceeds 
Refund

Property Tax 
Adjustment 
Mechanism

Net Transmission 
Charge

2 (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h)
3 DE 22-003 HMT-2 P1 (a) + (b) HMT-3 P1 HMT-3 P4 HMT-4 HMT-5 (d) + (e) + (f) + (g)

4 D ($0.00040) $0.00009 ($0.00031) $0.03928 ($0.00139) ($0.00488) $0.00056 $0.03357

5 D-10 ($0.00040) $0.00007 ($0.00033) $0.01935 ($0.00139) ($0.00488) $0.00056 $0.01364

6 T ($0.00040) $0.00010 ($0.00030) $0.02792 ($0.00139) ($0.00488) $0.00056 $0.02221

7 G-1 ($0.00040) $0.00009 ($0.00031) $0.02494 ($0.00139) ($0.00488) $0.00056 $0.01923

8 G-2 ($0.00040) $0.00009 ($0.00031) $0.02764 ($0.00139) ($0.00488) $0.00056 $0.02193

9 G-3 ($0.00040) $0.00010 ($0.00030) $0.02875 ($0.00139) ($0.00488) $0.00056 $0.02304

10 V ($0.00040) $0.00009 ($0.00031) $0.03114 ($0.00139) ($0.00488) $0.00056 $0.02543

11 Streetlights ($0.00040) $0.00009 ($0.00031) $0.02295 ($0.00139) ($0.00488) $0.00056 $0.01724

Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp. d/b/a Liberty
Summary of Proposed Rates For Stranded Cost and Transmission $/kWh
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1
Rate Class

Total 
(Over)/Under 

Collection

Total Period 
Forecasted 

kWh

Stranded Cost 
Adj. Factor

2 (a) (b) (c)

3 D 27,811$           298,227,167 0.00009$          

4 D-10 515$                 7,290,436 0.00007$          

5 T 1,135$              11,919,879 0.00010$          

6 G-1 34,307$           375,266,024 0.00009$          

7 G-2 13,417$           144,872,818 0.00009$          

8 G-3 8,005$              83,864,016 0.00010$          

9 V 24$                   272,833 0.00009$          

10 M- Streetlights 256$                 2,802,668 0.00009$          

11 85,471$           924,515,841 0.00009$          

(a) Attachment HMT-2 Pages 3 and 4
(b) Company forecast
(c) Column (a) / Column (b), truncated after 5 decimal places

Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp. d/b/a Liberty
Calculation of Stranded Cost Adjustment Factor

Effective May 1, 2023 - April 30, 2024
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Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp. d/b/a Liberty
Docket No. DE 23-___

Attachment HMT-2
Page 2 of 4

1 Month

(Over)/Under 
Beginning 
Balance

Stranded Cost 
Revenue 
(Refund)

CTC Expense 
(Credit)

Monthly 
(Over)/Under

(Over)/Under 
Ending Balance

Balance 
Subject to 

Interest

Interest 
Rate Interest Cumulative 

Interest

2 (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i)
3 May-22 $49,138 ($42,984) ($35,715) $7,269 $56,407 $52,773 3.50% $154 $154
4 Jun-22 $56,561 ($37,557) ($32,881) $4,677 $61,238 $58,899 4.00% $196 $350
5 Jul-22 $61,434 ($42,540) ($36,523) $6,017 $67,451 $64,443 4.75% $255 $605
6 Aug-22 $67,707 ($45,962) ($41,707) $4,256 $71,963 $69,835 5.50% $320 $925
7 Sep-22 $72,283 ($42,494) ($45,014) ($2,520) $69,763 $71,023 5.50% $326 $1,251
8 Oct-22 $70,089 ($26,681) ($41,649) ($14,968) $55,121 $62,605 6.25% $326 $1,577
9 Nov-22 $55,447 ($26,716) ($26,157) $559 $56,006 $55,727 6.25% $290 $1,867

10 Dec-22 $56,296 ($36,845) ($26,052) $10,794 $67,090 $61,693 7.00% $360 $2,227
11 Jan-23 $67,450 ($38,401) ($36,081) $2,320 $69,770 $68,610 7.50% $429 $2,656
12 Feb-23 $70,199 ($43,765) ($30,084) $13,681 $83,880 $77,039 7.75% $498 $3,153

* 13 Mar-23 $84,378 ($37,982) ($37,982) $0 $84,378 $84,378 7.75% $545 $3,698
* 14 Apr-23 $84,923 ($34,971) ($34,971) $0 $84,923 $84,923 7.75% $548 $4,247

15 ($456,900) ($424,814)

16 Projected Cumulative (Over)/Under Collection of Stranded Cost Charge: $85,471

(a) May-22 ties to the deferral account balance, all other months are Prior Month Column (e) + Prior Month Column (h)
(b) Company financials
(c) Company financials
(d) Column (c) - Column (b)
(e) Column (a) + Column (d)
(f) [Column (a) + Column (e)] ÷ 2
(g) Interest rate on customer deposits
(h) Column (f) x [Column (g) ÷ 12]
(i) Column (h) + Prior Month Column (i)
* Projected 

Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp. d/b/a Liberty
Stranded Cost Reconciliation Summary

May 2022 - April 2023
All Rate Classes
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Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp. d/b/a Liberty
Docket No. DE 23-___

Attachment HMT-2
Page 3 of 4

1 Rate D

(Over)/ 
Under 

Beginning 
Balance

Stranded 
Cost 

Revenue 
(Refund)

CTC 
Expense 
(Credit)

Monthly 
(Over)/ Under

(Over)/ 
Under 
Ending 

Balance

Balance 
Subject to 

Interest

Interest 
Rate Interest Total 

Interest
1 Rate T

(Over)/ 
Under 

Beginning 
Balance

Stranded 
Cost 

Revenue 
(Refund)

CTC 
Expense 
(Credit)

Monthly 
(Over)/ 
Under

(Over)/ 
Under 
Ending 

Balance

Balance 
Subject to 

Interest

Interest 
Rate Interest Total 

Interest

2 Month (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) 2 Month (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i)
3 May-22 15,989$      (13,986)$     (11,621)$     $2,365 18,354$       17,172$      3.50% 50$         50$          3 May-22 652$           (571)$       (474)$      $97 749$         701$         3.50% 2$         2$         
4 Jun-22 18,404$      (12,221)$     (10,699)$     $1,522 19,926$       19,165$      4.00% 64$         114$       4 Jun-22 751$           (499)$       (437)$      $62 813$         782$         4.00% 3$         5$         
5 Jul-22 19,990$      (13,842)$     (11,884)$     $1,958 21,948$       20,969$      4.75% 83$         197$       5 Jul-22 816$           (565)$       (485)$      $80 896$         856$         4.75% 3$         8$         
6 Aug-22 22,031$      (14,956)$     (13,571)$     $1,385 23,416$       22,723$      5.50% 104$       301$       6 Aug-22 899$           (610)$       (554)$      $57 955$         927$         5.50% 4$         12$       
7 Sep-22 23,520$      (13,827)$     (14,647)$     ($820) 22,700$       23,110$      5.50% 106$       407$       7 Sep-22 960$           (564)$       (598)$      ($33) 926$         943$         5.50% 4$         17$       
8 Oct-22 22,806$      (8,682)$       (13,552)$     ($4,870) 17,936$       20,371$      6.25% 106$       513$       8 Oct-22 931$           (354)$       (553)$      ($199) 732$         831$         6.25% 4$         21$       
9 Nov-22 18,042$      (8,693)$       (8,511)$       $182 18,224$       18,133$      6.25% 94$         608$       9 Nov-22 736$           (355)$       (347)$      $7 744$         740$         6.25% 4$         25$       

10 Dec-22 18,318$      (11,989)$     (8,477)$       $3,512 21,830$       20,074$      7.00% 117$       725$       10 Dec-22 747$           (489)$       (346)$      $143 891$         819$         7.00% 5$         30$       
11 Jan-23 21,947$      (12,495)$     (11,740)$     $755 22,702$       22,325$      7.50% 140$       864$       11 Jan-23 896$           (510)$       (479)$      $31 926$         911$         7.50% 6$         35$       
12 Feb-23 22,842$      (14,241)$     (9,789)$       $4,452 27,294$       25,068$      7.75% 162$       1,026$    12 Feb-23 932$           (581)$       (399)$      $182 1,114$      1,023$      7.75% 7$         42$       

* 13 Mar-23 27,455$      (12,359)$     (12,359)$     $0 27,455$       27,455$      7.75% 177$       1,203$    * 13 Mar-23 1,120$        (659)$       (659)$      $0 1,120$      1,120$      7.75% 7$         49$       
* 14 Apr-23 27,633$      (11,379)$     (11,379)$     $0 27,633$       27,633$      7.75% 178$       1,382$    * 14 Apr-23 1,127$        (482)$       (482)$      $0 1,127$      1,128$      7.75% 7$         56$       

(148,670)$  (138,229)$  (6,238)$   (5,812)$  
15 Cumulative (Over)/Under Collection of Stranded Cost 27,811$       15 Cumulative (Over)/Under Collection of Stranded Cost 1,135$      

1 Rate D-10

(Over)/ 
Under 

Beginning 
Balance

Stranded 
Cost 

Revenue 
(Refund)

CTC 
Expense 
(Credit)

Monthly 
(Over)/ Under

(Over)/ 
Under 
Ending 

Balance

Balance 
Subject to 

Interest

Interest 
Rate Interest Total 

Interest
1

Rate M
Streetlights

(Over)/ 
Under 

Beginning 
Balance

Stranded 
Cost 

Revenue 
(Refund)

CTC 
Expense 
(Credit)

Monthly 
(Over)/ 
Under

(Over)/ 
Under 
Ending 

Balance

Balance 
Subject to 

Interest

Interest 
Rate Interest Total 

Interest

2 Month (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) 2 Month (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i)
3 May-22 296$           (259)$          (215)$          $44 340$             318$           3.50% 1$           1$            3 May-22 147$           (129)$       (107)$      $22 169$         158$         3.50% 0$         0$         
4 Jun-22 341$           (226)$          (198)$          $28 369$             355$           4.00% 1$           2$            4 Jun-22 169$           (113)$       (99)$        $14 183$         176$         4.00% 1$         1$         
5 Jul-22 370$           (256)$          (220)$          $36 407$             388$           4.75% 2$           4$            5 Jul-22 184$           (127)$       (109)$      $18 202$         193$         4.75% 1$         2$         
6 Aug-22 408$           (277)$          (251)$          $26 434$             421$           5.50% 2$           6$            6 Aug-22 203$           (138)$       (125)$      $13 216$         209$         5.50% 1$         3$         
7 Sep-22 436$           (256)$          (271)$          ($15) 420$             428$           5.50% 2$           8$            7 Sep-22 217$           (127)$       (135)$      ($8) 209$         213$         5.50% 1$         4$         
8 Oct-22 422$           (161)$          (251)$          ($90) 332$             377$           6.25% 2$           10$          8 Oct-22 210$           (80)$         (125)$      ($45) 165$         188$         6.25% 1$         5$         
9 Nov-22 334$           (161)$          (158)$          $3 338$             336$           6.25% 2$           11$          9 Nov-22 166$           (80)$         (78)$        $2 168$         167$         6.25% 1$         6$         

10 Dec-22 339$           (222)$          (157)$          $65 404$             372$           7.00% 2$           13$          10 Dec-22 169$           (110)$       (78)$        $32 201$         185$         7.00% 1$         7$         
11 Jan-23 407$           (231)$          (217)$          $14 420$             414$           7.50% 3$           16$          11 Jan-23 202$           (115)$       (108)$      $7 209$         206$         7.50% 1$         8$         
12 Feb-23 423$           (264)$          (181)$          $82 506$             464$           7.75% 3$           19$          12 Feb-23 210$           (131)$       (90)$        $41 251$         231$         7.75% 1$         9$         

* 13 Mar-23 509$           (357)$          (357)$          $0 509$             509$           7.75% 3$           22$          * 13 Mar-23 253$           (124)$       (124)$      $0 253$         253$         7.75% 2$         11$       
* 14 Apr-23 512$           (267)$          (267)$          $0 512$             512$           7.75% 3$           26$          * 14 Apr-23 254$           (120)$       (120)$      $0 254$         254$         7.75% 2$         13$       

(2,938)$       (2,745)$       (1,394)$   (1,297)$  
15 Cumulative (Over)/Under Collection of Stranded Cost 515$             15 Cumulative (Over)/Under Collection of Stranded Cost 256$         

(a) May-22 ties to the deferral account balance, all other months are Prior Month Column (e) + Prior Month Column (h)
(b) Company billing system report; Includes adjustment factor
(c) Allocation of CTC expenses by rate class 
(d) Expense (Column c) - Revenue (Column b)
(e) Column (a) + Column (d)
(f) [Column (a) + Column (e)] ÷ 2
(g) Interest rate
(h) Column (f) x [Column (g) ÷ 12]
(i) Column (h) + Prior Month Column (i)
* Projected 

Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp. d/b/a Liberty
Stranded Cost Reconciliation

May 2022 - April 2023
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Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp. d/b/a Liberty
Docket No. DE 23-___

Attachment HMT-2
Page 4 of 4

1 Rate G-1

(Over)/ 
Under 

Beginning 
Balance

Stranded 
Cost 

Revenue 
(Refund)

CTC 
Expense 
(Credit)

Monthly 
(Over)/ 
Under

(Over)/ 
Under 
Ending 

Balance

Balance 
Subject to 
Interest

Interest 
Rate Interest Total 

Interest
1 Rate G-3

(Over)/ 
Under 

Beginning 
Balance

Stranded 
Cost 

Revenue 
(Refund)

CTC 
Expense 
(Credit)

Monthly 
(Over)/ 
Under

(Over)/ 
Under 
Ending 

Balance

Balance 
Subject to 
Interest

Interest 
Rate Interest Total 

Interest

2 Month (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) 2 Month (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i)
3 May-22 19,724$        (17,253)$    (14,336)$    $2,918 22,641$     21,183$     3.50% 62$          62$          3 May-22 4,602$         (4,026)$    (3,345)$   $681 5,283$     4,942$      3.50% 14$         14$         
4 Jun-22 22,703$        (15,075)$    (13,198)$    $1,877 24,580$     23,642$     4.00% 79$          141$        4 Jun-22 5,297$         (3,517)$    (3,079)$   $438 5,735$     5,516$      4.00% 18$         33$         
5 Jul-22 24,659$        (17,075)$    (14,660)$    $2,415 27,075$     25,867$     4.75% 102$        243$        5 Jul-22 5,754$         (3,984)$    (3,421)$   $564 6,317$     6,035$      4.75% 24$         57$         
6 Aug-22 27,177$        (18,449)$    (16,741)$    $1,708 28,885$     28,031$     5.50% 128$        371$        6 Aug-22 6,341$         (4,305)$    (3,906)$   $399 6,740$     6,540$      5.50% 30$         87$         
7 Sep-22 29,014$        (17,057)$    (18,068)$    ($1,011) 28,002$     28,508$     5.50% 131$        502$        7 Sep-22 6,770$         (3,980)$    (4,216)$   ($236) 6,534$     6,652$      5.50% 30$         117$       
8 Oct-22 28,133$        (10,710)$    (16,718)$    ($6,008) 22,125$     25,129$     6.25% 131$        633$        8 Oct-22 6,564$         (2,499)$    (3,901)$   ($1,402) 5,162$     5,863$      6.25% 31$         148$       
9 Nov-22 22,256$        (10,724)$    (10,499)$    $225 22,481$     22,368$     6.25% 117$        750$        9 Nov-22 5,193$         (2,502)$    (2,450)$   $52 5,245$     5,219$      6.25% 27$         175$       

10 Dec-22 22,597$        (14,790)$    (10,457)$    $4,333 26,930$     24,763$     7.00% 144$        894$        10 Dec-22 5,272$         (3,451)$    (2,440)$   $1,011 6,283$     5,778$      7.00% 34$         209$       
11 Jan-23 27,074$        (15,414)$    (14,482)$    $931 28,005$     27,540$     7.50% 172$        1,066$     11 Jan-23 6,317$         (3,596)$    (3,379)$   $217 6,534$     6,426$      7.50% 40$         249$       
12 Feb-23 28,177$        (17,567)$    (12,075)$    $5,491 33,669$     30,923$     7.75% 200$        1,266$     12 Feb-23 6,575$         (4,099)$    (2,818)$   $1,281 7,856$     7,215$      7.75% 47$         295$       

* 13 Mar-23 33,869$        (14,805)$    (14,805)$    $0 33,869$     33,869$     7.75% 219$        1,485$     * 13 Mar-23 7,902$         (3,662)$    (3,662)$   $0 7,902$     7,902$      7.75% 51$         346$       
* 14 Apr-23 34,087$        (14,569)$    (14,569)$    $0 34,087$     34,087$     7.75% 220$        1,705$     * 14 Apr-23 7,953$         (3,239)$    (3,239)$   $0 7,953$     7,953$      7.75% 51$         398$       

15 Cumulative (Over)/Under Collection of Stranded Cost 34,307$     15 Cumulative (Over)/Under Collection of Stranded Cost 8,005$     

1 Rate G-2

(Over)/ 
Under 

Beginning 
Balance

Stranded 
Cost 

Revenue 
(Refund)

CTC 
Expense 
(Credit)

Monthly 
(Over)/ 
Under

(Over)/ 
Under 
Ending 

Balance

Balance 
Subject to 
Interest

Interest 
Rate Interest Total 

Interest
1 Rate V

(Over)/ 
Under 

Beginning 
Balance

Stranded 
Cost 

Revenue 
(Refund)

CTC 
Expense 
(Credit)

Monthly 
(Over)/ 
Under

(Over)/ 
Under 
Ending 

Balance

Balance 
Subject to 
Interest

Interest 
Rate Interest Total 

Interest

2 Month (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) 2 Month (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i)
3 May-22 7,714$           (6,748)$      (5,606)$      $1,141 8,855$        8,284$        3.50% 24$          24$          3 May-22 14$               (12)$         (10)$         $2 16$          15$           3.50% 0$           0$           
4 Jun-22 8,879$           (5,896)$      (5,162)$      $734 9,613$        9,246$        4.00% 31$          55$          4 Jun-22 16$               (11)$         (9)$           $1 17$          17$           4.00% 0$           0$           
5 Jul-22 9,644$           (6,678)$      (5,733)$      $945 10,588$     10,116$     4.75% 40$          95$          5 Jul-22 17$               (12)$         (10)$         $2 19$          18$           4.75% 0$           0$           
6 Aug-22 10,628$        (7,215)$      (6,547)$      $668 11,297$     10,963$     5.50% 50$          145$        6 Aug-22 19$               (13)$         (12)$         $1 20$          20$           5.50% 0$           0$           
7 Sep-22 11,347$        (6,671)$      (7,066)$      ($396) 10,951$     11,149$     5.50% 51$          196$        7 Sep-22 21$               (12)$         (13)$         ($1) 20$          20$           5.50% 0$           0$           
8 Oct-22 11,002$        (4,188)$      (6,538)$      ($2,350) 8,653$        9,828$        6.25% 51$          248$        8 Oct-22 20$               (8)$           (12)$         ($4) 16$          18$           6.25% 0$           0$           
9 Nov-22 8,704$           (4,194)$      (4,106)$      $88 8,792$        8,748$        6.25% 46$          293$        9 Nov-22 16$               (8)$           (7)$           $0 16$          16$           6.25% 0$           1$           

10 Dec-22 8,837$           (5,784)$      (4,090)$      $1,694 10,532$     9,685$        7.00% 56$          350$        10 Dec-22 16$               (10)$         (7)$           $3 19$          18$           7.00% 0$           1$           
11 Jan-23 10,588$        (6,028)$      (5,664)$      $364 10,952$     10,770$     7.50% 67$          417$        11 Jan-23 19$               (11)$         (10)$         $1 20$          20$           7.50% 0$           1$           
12 Feb-23 11,020$        (6,870)$      (4,723)$      $2,148 13,167$     12,094$     7.75% 78$          495$        12 Feb-23 20$               (12)$         (9)$           $4 24$          22$           7.75% 0$           1$           

* 13 Mar-23 13,245$        (6,032)$      (6,032)$      $0 13,245$     13,245$     7.75% 86$          581$        * 13 Mar-23 24$               (11)$         (11)$         $0 24$          24$           7.75% 0$           1$           
* 14 Apr-23 13,331$        (5,647)$      (5,647)$      $0 13,331$     13,331$     7.75% 86$          667$        * 14 Apr-23 24$               (10)$         (10)$         $0 24$          24$           7.75% 0$           1$           

15 Cumulative (Over)/Under Collection of Stranded Cost 13,417$     15 Cumulative (Over)/Under Collection of Stranded Cost 24$          

(a) May-22 ties to the deferral account balance, all other months are Prior Month Column (e) + Prior Month Column (h)
(b) Company billing system report; Includes adjustment factor
(c) Allocation of CTC expenses by rate class 
(d) Expense (Column c) - Revenue (Column b)
(e) Column (a) + Column (d)
(f) [Column (a) + Column (e)] ÷ 2
(g) Interest rate
(h) Column (f) x [Column (g) ÷ 12]
(i) Column (h) + Prior Month Column (i)
* Projected 

Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp. d/b/a Liberty
Stranded Cost Reconciliation

May 2022 - April 2023
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Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp. d/b/a Liberty
Docket No. DE 23-___

Attachment HMT-3
Page 1 of 7

Total D D-10 G-1 G-2 G-3 Streetlights T V

1 Estimate of Transmission Expense
$28,038,128

2 Coincident Peak (KW) 1,699,408 710,064 8,552 567,274 242,767 146,162 3,900 20,174 515

3 Coincident Peak Allocator 100.00% 41.78% 0.50% 33.38% 14.29% 8.60% 0.23% 1.19% 0.03%

